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Interim Waste Diversion Plan

Prepared for Civic Works Committee
July 22, 2014



A STRONG
ECONOMY

CITY OF LONDON

20N1-2014

5

Landan



RESULT: A GREEN AND GROWING CITY

How do we know that our city is green and growing?

green space and biodiversity

« Responsible Growth - assessment growth, population and housing density

Our Strategies:

» Prote and environment

+ Promote a “green culture” and the fundamentals of sustainability

+ Reduce carbon footprint through wise actions that benefit our local, regional and global environmen

« Facilitate, plan and manage growth for the greatest long-term benefit of all

« Demonstrate environmental leadership in all municipal operations

- Establish London as a leader in green technologies

CANADA
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Road Map 2.0 / o

.. ~The Road to Increased Resource .
~Recovery.and Zero Waste - ..

December2013 .- | i

Interim Waste Diversion Plan
2014 to 2015

Including the Following Reports:

Road Map 2.0
Feedback Road Map 2.0
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Why is this IWDP important?

* Long term planning Is delayed in the
Province

 Road Map 2.0 (November 2013) reflected
this possibility

* The Interim Plan identifies what can be
done immediately and in the short term -
2014 and 2015 s
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Reflects continuous
Improvement

Many residents and
Province expect/
want more diversion
over time

Economy benefits

Environmental
benefits

Waste Diversion
1987 - 2013

45%
40%
35%
30%
25%

20%
15%
10%
5%
0% - .

50% - curbside diversion rate
18% - multi-res diversion rate

44% - combined rate

1987
1992
1997 -
2002
2007
2012 -
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What are the key mfluencmg

factors for the actions?

o Supported in the Community  gare about the
Engagement process ENVlRUNMENT"

We'd like your opinion
on two draft plans:

* Provincial developments are 'F;:ﬁ;z:";:timgmmsq
very unlikely to conflict with |
these actions

 Cost and time-lines are
feasible



How have Londoners been

involved?

Community Events & Locations

-

CityGreen

CityGreen
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Community Facilities

PICK the Recycling & Garhage Collection Schedule You Want!

Caroabout e Your Feedback
ENVIRONMENT? =

We'd Like Your Opinion About:
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Initiative/Program 2014 2015 Comment

North End EnviroDepot e In approved 2014

$60,000 $60,000

Expansion budget

Provide two Blue e In approved 2014
5,000 5,000

Boxes $ $ budget

Sell recycling carts to

No budget ired
building owners at cost 5L $0 ¢ No budget require

e In approved budget
2014 (delayed)

o Will generate $5,000
per year in revenue

Add vegetable oil and
used motor oil to $0 $16,000
EnviroDepots

‘Underway’ and ‘For Early Adoption’




Cost of Proposed Programs/Initiatives for IWDP
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Initiative/Program

Add mixed polycoat &
blister packaging

Examine reduced
container limits

Community composting
pilot project

Food reduction
awareness pilot project

Examine incentive
options for recycling

2014

$0

$0

2015 Comment

e May be small loss or
$0 profit depending on
markets

? e No budget required
e Include in 2015 draft
budget

e Include in 2015 draft
budget

$30,000

$20,000

e [nclude in 2015 draft

$20,000 budget
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What are the expected
outcomes?

Potential Outcomes Which initiatives?

 |Increased diversion

« Improved service delivery
& convenience

* |ncreased citizen
engagement

* |dentify new programs for
Increased waste diversion

Adding accepted items to Depots &
Blue Box program
Container limits for garbage

More Blue Boxes & Blue Carts
North End EnviroDepot

Incentives for Blue Box Recycling

Community Composting & Food
Waste Reduction



A few more details on:

1. North End EnviroDepot

5. Adding Polycoat Containers

5. Adding Plastic Blister Packaging
6. Examining Container Limits
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Oxford Street Community

EnviroDepot Try Recycling Depot North
(1450 Oxford St West) (21463 Clarke Rd)
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1. North End
EnviroDepot
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5. Adding Polycoat ontalners

‘Polycoat’ describes multi-layer containers such as:
milk cartons, juice boxes, beverage cups and ice
cream tubs.

.jf
Analysis included:

* New North American markets

« EXxpect 15 million containers/year, mostly
coffee cups

« Already receive 10 — 20%

« Education will be required — all polycoat
belongs in the ‘container’ box ik
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5. Adding Blister Paglng

‘Blister Packaging’ describes rigid plastic, see-

through packaging around toys, hardware, batteries

Analysis included:

Material mix of plastic is changing

Markets now willing to accept

Expect 1 million pieces/year =

Education will be required (paper inserts to be
removed) — all blister packaging belongs in the
‘container’ box %;%

15 London
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6. Container Limits — How are
we currently doing?

Number of Percent of Setouts | Percent of Setouts —
Containers Mondays only

S or more 1% 2%
4 or less 99% 98%
3 or less 94% 93%
2 or less 84% 83%

1 Container 54% 52%
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Municipality

Niagara Region
Hamilton

Halton Region
Peel Region
Durham Region
St Thomas
Ottawa

Sarnia

London - existing
Brantford
Waterloo Region
Windsor
Toronto

Container
Limit
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no limit
carts

Green Bin

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes

Collections | Equivalent

per Year

52
52
26
52
26
52
26
52
42
52
52
52
26

per Year

1
1
1.5
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3.2
5
10
no limit
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